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Team Batting g
. Morehead State 30
. Tennessee Tech 30
Southeast Missouri 30
Eastern Kentucky 30
. Austin Peay 30
Jacksonville State 30
UT Martin 29
Belmont 30
Murray State 29
.Eastern lllinois 30
.SIUE 30
Team Pitching g
. Southeast Missouri 30
. Tennessee Tech 30
Jacksonville State 30
Belmont 30
Eastern Kentucky 30
. Morehead State 30
. Eastern lllinois 30
. Austin Peay 30
SIUE 30
.Murray State 29
.UT Martin 29

Individual Batting
Min 2.5 AB/Team game cl
STROHSCHEIN, Kevin-TT

. KALEIWAHEA, Brennon-T sr

STONER, Jordan-UTM JR
PAULY, Connor-MOR JR
EZELL, Trevor-SEMO JR

. GIOVANNELLI, Garrett-APsr

SNYDER, Trevor-MOR JR

. LEONARD, Reid-MOR JR

DIRDEN, Justin-SEMO JR

.PHILLIPS, Parker-APSU so

Individual Pitching

Min 1.0 IP/Team game cl
. ROBERTS, Ethan-TTU JR
VEGA, Carlos-SEMO SR
EVEY, Marcus-TTU JR
ADAMS, Derrick-JSU JR
. STARCEVICH, Michael-El sr
JONES, Tyler-EIU JR
MOTHS, Travis-TTU SR
. QUEENER, Casey-BEL JR
PIEKOS, Jack-EKU SR

10.FARMER, Garrett-JSU o)

2018 Ohio Valley Conference Baseball
OVC Statistics as of May 19, 2018
(OVC games only)

avg
.356
.335
.313
.303
.291
.290
.282
.280
274
.267
.258

era
4.80
4.92
4.99
5.33
6.10
6.48
6.65
6.76
7.63
8.26
8.71

g
30
30
29
29
30
30
29
30
30
27

15
13
10
10
15
10
10
10
10
10

ob%o
.433
.429
.398
.382
.386
.378
.349
.367
.379
.360
.351

bavg
271
.275
.286
.281
274
.290
.300
.301
.320
.330
.332

avg
.423
421
.419
414
.409
.398
.397
.386
.386
.381

era
2.55
2.68
2.85
3.25
3.51
3.61
3.68
4.03
4.08
4.14

slg%o
.586
.584
478
.483
491
.451
431
411
.453
.418
.375

w-1
20-10
27-3
18-12
11-19
15-15
18-12
12-18
17-13

6-24
13-16
7-22

ob%o
.483
.518
479
522
462
.446
.428
.481
.504
447

bavg
.244
.210
.204
.282
.205
.254
.252
227
.167
.289

ab r h 2b 3b hr rbi
1163 315 414 77 10 57 295
1114 306 373 67 8 65 287
1087 228 340 68 8 32 213
1059 209 321 60 5 40 190
1038 225 302 64 3 46 204
1112 236 323 59 7 35 204
1015 165 286 53 10 26 149
1058 183 296 48 8 25 170
993 200 272 48 5 40 191
1007 178 269 50 3 32 170
1033 155 266 48 2 23 140
ip h r er bb so
268.1 283 163 143 116 205
272.2 292 181 149 134 252
274.1 307 176 152 129 278
270.1 300 200 160 107 250
258.0 278 202 175 130 257
265.1 308 220 191 135 269
259.2 322 232 192 151 243
261.0 325 232 196 131 228
265.1 347 252 225 138 215
249.2 344 260 229 148 183
251.0 356 282 243 142 199
slg%e ab r h 2b 3b hr
.738 130 38 55 12 1 9
.640 114 36 48 11 1 4
.637 124 30 52 11 2 4
.604 111 37 46 9 0 4
.583 132 34 54 13 2 2
.609 133 33 53 17 1 3
757 136 41 54 7 0 14
553 132 39 51 6 2 4
772 114 29 44 12 1 10
.943 105 27 40 8 0 17
w-I ip h r er bb
3-1 351 32 10 10 11
5-2 53.2 42 18 16 13
5-0 53.2 40 24 17 20
5-0 55.1 58 23 20 25
1-2 33.1 25 14 13 13
5-3 57.1 57 37 23 24
9-0 58.2 56 32 24 24
4-3 670 56 34 30 23
2-3 351 21 18 16 15
5-2 63.0 71 32 29 17

bb
141
166
121
117
139
152

84
133
143
137
128
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so
49
60
55
35
42
44
59
75
45
77

so sb c¢s sh
170 20 6 0
203 11 3 10
257 33 14 20
201 49 10 12
268 37 16 13
232 22 7 10
288 12 9 3
222 33 10 15
254 19 12 6
210 11 4 26
274 10 7 23
hr sho sv bb/9
27 1 5 3.89
37 2 14 4.42
32 4 7 4.23
31 1 5 3.56
38 1 9 453
54 1 4 4.58
42 0 11 5.23
43 2 8 4.52
28 0 3 4.68
35 1 3 5.34
54 0 3 5.09
bb so sb cs
16 14 0o 2
17 21 0O 1

8 27 1 4
24 12 4 2
12 24 6 3
13 10 14 5

8 20 0O 0
24 9 2 0
21 32 5 0

8 27 1 0
g hr sh sv bb/9
0O 3 0 8 2.80
0O 5 0 0 2.18
0O 7 0 0 3.35
0O 4 0 0O 4.07
0 2 0 6 351
0O 3 0 0O 3.77
0O 8 0 0O 3.68
1 5 1 0 3.09
0O 4 0 0 3.82
0O 7 0 0O 243

sf
22
15
10
11
13
15
12
14

11
16

so/9
6.88
8.32
9.12
8.32
8.97
9.12
8.42
7.86
7.29
6.60
7.14

O0O0O0OROONOT
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so/9
12.48
10.06
9.22
5.69
11.34
6.91
9.05
10.07
11.46
11.00
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HITS
SNYDER, Trevor-MOR

STROHSCHEIN, Kevin-TTU

EZELL, Trevor-SEMO
STONER, Jordan-UTM

GIOVANNELLI, Garrett-APS

LEONARD, Reid-MOR
MORRIS, Braxton-MOR
COGEN, Matt-BEL
DANIEL, Clayton-JSU

2018 Ohio Valley Conference Baseball
OVC Statistics as of May 19, 2018
(OVC games only)

Cl
JR
JR
JR
JR
SR
JR
SR
SO
SR

KALEIWAHEA, Brennon-TTU SR

HOME RUNS

PHILLIPS, Parker-APSU
SNYDER, Trevor-MOR
PUTZIG, Trevor-TTU
GADDIS, Nic-JSU
HAM, John-TTU
DIRDEN, Justin-SEMO

STROHSCHEIN, Kevin-TTU

PARKS, Dougie-EIU
FREDERICK, Cole-JSU

. HARRIS, Collin-TTU

TRIPLES

NIEMANN, T.-MOR
GADDIS, Nic-JSU
GARDNER, Devon-BEL
BOGGESS, EIli-MOR
WILSON, Devon-SEMO
EDWARDS, Billy-UTM
MORRIS, Hunter-EIU
WEHBY, Gavin-MUR
ALEXANDER, Isaac-JSU

. STONER, Jordan-UTM

STOLEN BASES
NIXON, Cornell-EKU

GIOVANNELLI, Garrett-APS

HOWIE, Nick-EKU
WEHBY, Gavin-MUR
WILSON, Devon-SEMO
FREDERICK, Cole-JSU
GARDNER, Devon-BEL
JOHNSON, Will-EKU
WILLIS, Imani-APSU

. EDWARDS, Collin-UTM

WALKS

HADDEN, Chas-BEL
PARKS, Dougie-EIU
WOOD, Grant-MUR
CHAMBERS, Chase-TTU
PAULY, Connor-MOR
LEONARD, Reid-MOR
JUNIOR, Alex-TTU
PUTZIG, Trevor-TTU
NAISMITH, Andrew-JSU
JOHNSON, Will-EKU

Cl
SO
JR
SR
JR
JR
JR
JR
SR
FR
SR

Cl
SR
JR
FR
SR
JR
FR
JR
SR
FR
JR

Cl
SR
SR
SO
SR
JR
FR
FR
JR
SR
SR

Cl
JR
SR
FR
SR
JR
JR
JR
SR
SO
JR

G
29
30
30
29
30
30
30
30
30
30

27
29
23
29
30
30
30
30
29
30

28
29
29
24
24
25
27
28
28
29

30
30
29
28
24
29
29
28
28
29

30
30
29
30
29
30
30
23
28
28

H
54
55
54
52
53
51
49
49
48
48

HR
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H/G
1.86
1.83
1.80
1.79
1.77
1.70
1.63
1.63
1.60
1.60

HR/G
.63
.48
.35
.34
.33
.33
.30
.30
.28
.27

3B/G
.14
.10
.10
.08
.08
.08
.07
.07
.07
.07

SB/G
.50
47
.34
.32
.25
.24
.24
.21
.21
.21

BB/G
1.10
.90
.90
.87
.83
.80
.80
74
71
71
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RUNS SCORED

SNYDER, Trevor-MOR
PUTZIG, Trevor-TTU
LEONARD, Reid-MOR
PAULY, Connor-MOR
STROHSCHEIN, Kevin-TTU
HAM, John-TTU

GARZA, David-TTU
KALEIWAHEA, Brennon-TTU
JUNIOR, Alex-TTU

0. MORRIS, Braxton-MOR

DOUBLES

DANIEL, Clayton-JSU
GIOVANNELLI, Garrett-APS
SIMS, Davis-MUR
MORRIS, Braxton-MOR
BOGGESS, EIli-MOR
EZELL, Trevor-SEMO
GAGAN, Tristen-SEMO
NIEMANN, T.-MOR
URHAHN, Chase-SEMO

0. STROHSCHEIN, Kevin-TTU

RUNS BATTED IN
PHILLIPS, Parker-APSU
DIRDEN, Justin-SEMO
SNYDER, Trevor-MOR
GAGAN, Tristen-SEMO
PUTZIG, Trevor-TTU
HOLDERBACH, Alex-EKU
HAM, John-TTU
GADDIS, Nic-JSU
GARZA, David-TTU

0. PAULY, Connor-MOR

TOTAL BASES

PHILLIPS, Parker-APSU
SNYDER, Trevor-MOR
STROHSCHEIN, Kevin-TTU
DIRDEN, Justin-SEMO
GADDIS, Nic-JSU
STONER, Jordan-UTM
GIOVANNELLI, Garrett-APS
HAM, John-TTU

. BOGGESS, EIli-MOR

0. EZELL, Trevor-SEMO

ON BASE PERCENTAGE cl

PAULY, Connor-MOR JR
KALEIWAHEA, Brennon-TT sr
. DIRDEN, Justin-SEMO JR
WOOD, Grant-MUR FR
. STROHSCHEIN, Kevin-TTU r
CHAMBERS, Chase-TTU SR
. LEONARD, Reid-MOR JR
. STONER, Jordan-UTM JR
. HAMMON, Jake-MOR JR

10.HOLDERBACH, Alex-EKU

PPN O s ONE

SLUGGING PERCENTAGE cl

. PHILLIPS, Parker-APSU SO
DIRDEN, Justin-SEMO JR
SNYDER, Trevor-MOR JR
STROHSCHEIN, Kevin-TTU R

. HULSIZER, Niko-MOR JR
GADDIS, Nic-JSU JR

. NIEMANN, T.-MOR SR
HARRIS, Collin-TTU SR

. HOLDERBACH, Alex-EKU

10.KALEIWAHEA, Brennon-TT sr

Cl G
JR 29
SR 23
JR 30
JR 29
JR 30
JR 30
SR 30
SR 30
JR 30
SR 30
Cl G
SR 30
SR 30
SO 29
SR 30
SR 24
JR 30
SR 30
SR 28
JR 29
JR 30
Cl G
SO 27
JR 30
JR 29
SR 30
SR 23
JR 30
JR 30
JR 29
SR 30
JR 29
Cl G
SO 27
JR 29
JR 30
JR 30
JR 29
JR 29
SR 30
JR 30
SR 24
JR 30
ab h
111 46
114 48
114 44
101 34
130 55
116 41
132 51
124 52
108 41
114 43
ab h
105 40
114 44
136 54
130 55
89 31
122 39
106 39
110 39
114 43
114 48

R
41
30
39
37
38
37
36
36
35
34

2B
18
17
16
15
11
13
13
12
12
12

RBI
44
45
42
42
32
39
38
36
37
35

B
99
103
96
88
84
79
81
78
62
77

bb h

24
17
21
26

R/G
1.41
1.30
1.30
1.28
1.27
1.23
1.20
1.20
1.17
1.13

2B/G

.57
.55
.50
.46
.43
.43
.43
41
.40

RBI/G
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1.63
1.50
1.45
1.40
1.39
1.30
1.27
1.24
1.23
1.21

TB/G
3.67
3.55
3.20
2.93
2.90
2.72
2.70
2.60
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ob%b
522
.518
.504
.496
.483
.483
.481
479
477
475

hr slg%o

.943
772
757
.738
.697
.689
.670
.655
.649
.640



2018 Ohio Valley Conference Baseball
OVC Statistics as of May 19, 2018
(OVC games only)

WINS Cl G Wins W-L INNINGS PITCHED Cl G 1P IP/G
1. MOTHS, Travis-TTU SR 10 9 9-0 1. QUEENER, Casey-BEL JR 10 67.0 6.70
2. COSTANZO, Michael-APSU SR 10 6 6-1 2. FARMER, Garrett-JSU SO 10 63.0 6.30
PUCHEU, Jacques-APSU JR 10 6 6-2 3. VAUGHN, Tyler-BEL SR 10 61.2 6.17
4. ADAMS, Derrick-JSU JR 10 5 5-0 4. COSTANZO, Michael-APSU SR 10 61.1 6.13
EVEY, Marcus-TTU JR 10 5 5-0 5. SERWA, Kenny-SIUE JR 10 60.2 6.07
FARMER, Garrett-JSU SO 10 5 5-2 6. PUCHEU, Jacques-APSU JR 10 59.2 5.97
VEGA, Carlos-SEMO SR 13 5 5-2 7. MOTHS, Travis-TTU SR 10 58.2 5.87
JONES, Tyler-EIU JR 10 5 5-3 8. JONES, Tyler-EIU JR 10 57.1 5.73
4 tied with 4 victory(s) 9. ADAMS, Derrick-JSU JR 10 55.1 5.53
10. EVEY, Marcus-TTU JR 10 b53.2 5.37
STRIKEOUTS Cl G SO SO/G APPEARANCES Cl App GS W L Sv
1. ROBERTS, Ethan-TTU JR 15 49 12.48 1. BOWEN, Logan-BEL FR 17 O O 1 2
2. PIEKOS, Jack-EKU SR 10 45 11.46 CONWAY, Cory-MOR FR 17 0 4 2 1
3. STARCEVICH, Michael-EIU SR 15 42 11.34 NEWBERG, Brett-APSU JR 17 O 1 1 4
4. FARMER, Garrett-JSU SO 10 77 11.00 4. BREWSTER, Austin-JSU JR 16 O O O O
5. COSTANZO, Michael-APSU SR 10 71 10.42 5. BRENNAN, Kyle-BEL FR 15 0 2 3 3
6. QUEENER, Casey-BEL JR 10 75 10.07 ROBERTS, Ethan-TTU JR 15 O 3 1 8
7. VEGA, Carlos-SEMO SR 13 60 10.06 STARCEVICH, Michael-EIU SR 15 O 1 2 6
8. PATE, Colton-JSU SR 11 58 10.04 6 tied with 14 appearance(s)
9. PUCHEU, Jacques-APSU JR 10 64 9.65
10. BAZZANI, Dom-UTM JR 9 32 9.29
SAVES Cl G Saves GAMES STARTED Cl App GS W L Sv
1. ROBERTS, Ethan-TTU JR 15 8 14 tied with 10 game(s) started
2. OCHSENBEIN, Aaron-EKU JR 14 7
3. STARCEVICH, Michael-EIU SR 15 6
4. NEWBERG, Brett-APSU JR 17 4
SIMPSON, Trent-JSU SR 11 4
6. BRENNAN, Kyle-BEL FR 15 3
GOLLERT, Harley-APSU FR 14 3
EDWARDS, Christian-JSU FR 10 3
SYLVESTER, Tyler-TTU FR 9 3
STRETCH, Aaron-SEMO JR 14 3
SHUTOUTS Cl G Shutouts COMPLETE GAMES Cl App GS CG W L
1. QUEENER, Casey-BEL JR 10 1 1. VAUGHN, Tyler-BEL SR 10 10 1 3 6
HURSEY, Alex-TTU JR 8 1 QUEENER, Casey-BEL JR 10 10 1 4 3
HURSEY, Alex-TTU JR 8 7 1 3 1
TEAGUE, Logan-EKU JR 10 9 1 4 4
OPP. BATTING AVERAGE Cl G AB H Avg Team Fielding po a e pct dp sba-att
1. PIEKOS, Jack-EKU SR 10126 21 .167 1. SIUE 796 302 24 979 24 16-29
2. EVEY, Marcus-TTU JR 10196 40 .204 2. Southeast Missouri 805 321 30 .974 28 23-30
3. STARCEVICH, Michael-EIU SR 15122 25 .205 3. Tennessee Tech 818 272 30 .973 24 17-23
4. VEGA, Carlos-SEMO SR 13200 42 .210 4. Belmont 811 305 36 .969 22 32-47
5. QUEENER, Casey-BEL JR 10247 56 .227 5. Jacksonville State 823 307 37 .968 34 25-34
6. ROBERTS, Ethan-TTU JR 15131 32 .244 6. Eastern Kentucky 774 248 36 .966 21 28-40
7. MOTHS, Travis-TTU SR 10222 56 .252 7. Austin Peay 783 260 39 .964 25 26-30
8. JONES, Tyler-EIU JR 10224 57 .254 8. Morehead State 796 318 43 .963 33 23-29
9. PUCHEU, Jacques-APSU JR 10239 62 .259 9. Eastern lllinois 779 256 44 959 16 28-35
10. SATTERLY, TJ-MOR JR 10 144 38 .264 10.Murray State 749 243 44 958 25 18-26

11.UT Martin 753 246 48 .954 23 21-32



